
DETAIL AND SUBMITTAL SHEET
GUARDIAN 
FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC.

MIAMI, FL
Ph. 800.327.6584 • Fax 800.827.3869

Project/Location:

6600 Series - Storz Fire Dept Connections and Dry Hydrants

Architect/Engineer:

Date:

Contractor:



Model No. Hydrant Size
      6664 6” PVC x 41/2” male NST
      6665 6” PVC x 5” male NST
      6667 6” PVC x 6” male NST

Model No. Cap Size
      6674 41/2” NST
      6675 5” NST
      6676 6” NST

Model No. Size
6644 4” Storz
6645 5” Storz

Storz Connections - Used as auxiliary connections through which the
fi re department can pump water to supplement existing water supplies. 

Straight and 30º Angle Pattern Adapters - Locking Storz inlet x Female 
NPT outlet, forged aluminum with powder coat fi nish. 
 Optional Components
  • Identifi cation plate - refer to 6400 Series
  • Storz caps - refer below

Free-Standing Type - Straight pattern Storz adapter with Storz cap,
forged aluminum with powder coat fi nish and galvanized steel elbow. 
 Components
  • Brass identifi cation plate lettered as required and 18” high cover sleeve.
  • Rough chrome plated* fi nish
 

Appropriate Selection

6624-6629

30º Angle Pattern

6634-6639

6614-6619

Straight Pattern

Free-Standing Type

Strainer

6686/6687

6664-6667

Dry Hydrant

6644-6646

Storz Cap

Storz Caps - Blind cap with securing wire or chain, forged aluminum with 
powder coat fi nish 




Model No. Size
6646 6” Storz

PVC Suction Strainer
Model No. Size
      6686 6” Horizontal
      6687 8” Horizontal

Model No. Size
      6688 6” Vertical (Barrel)
      6689 8” Vertical (Barrel)





 



Dry Hydrants - Provides a fi re water supply in rural settings where 
pressurized water systems are insuffi cient or unavailable. Assemblies include 
hose thread adapter and strainer constructed of hard-coated aluminum and 
schedule 40 PVC 5” 90º elbow. Caps (optional) are hard-coated aluminum 




Straight 
Model No.

30º Angle 
Model No.

Free-
Standing Size

6614 6624   6634* 4” NPT x 4” Storz
6615 6625   6635* 4” NPT x 5” Storz
6616 6626   6636* 4” NPT x 6” Storz
6617 6627   6637* 6” NPT x 4” Storz
6618 6628   6638* 6” NPT x 5” Storz
















 AUTO SPKR & STANDPIPESTANDPIPE AUTO SPKR
Identifi cation Plate Lettering (Models 6634 - 6639)

*Optional Finish: -D  Polished chrome plated

Qty:



6674-6676

Hydrant Cap


 








	PROJECT_LOCATION: 
	DATE: 
	ARCHITECT_ENGINEER: 
	QTY: 
	CONTRACTOR: 
	6614: Off
	6624: Off
	6634: Off
	6615: Off
	6625: Off
	6635: Off
	6616: Off
	6626: Off
	6636: Off
	6617: Off
	6627: Off
	6637: Off
	6618: Off
	6628: Off
	6638: Off
	AUTO_SPKR_STORZ: Off
	STANDPIPE_STORZ: Off
	AUTO_SPKR_STANDPIPE_STORZ: Off
	-D_STORZ: Off
	6644: Off
	6646: Off
	6645: Off
	6664: Off
	6674: Off
	6665: Off
	6675: Off
	6667: Off
	6676: Off
	6686: Off
	6688: Off
	6687: Off
	6689: Off


