

## **DETAIL AND SUBMITTAL SHEET**

# 6600 Series - Storz Fire Dept Connections and Dry Hydrants

Project/Location:	Date:	
Architect/Engineer:	Qty:	
Contractor:		

**☑**Appropriate Selection

<u>Storz Connections</u> - Used as auxiliary connections through which the fire department can pump water to supplement existing water supplies.

**Straight and 30° Angle Pattern Adapters** - Locking Storz inlet x Female NPT outlet, forged aluminum with powder coat finish.

# **Optional Components**

- Identification plate refer to 6400 Series
- Storz caps refer below

**Free-Standing Type** - Straight pattern Storz adapter with Storz cap, forged aluminum with powder coat finish and galvanized steel elbow.

#### Components

- Brass identification plate lettered as required and 18" high cover sleeve.
- Rough chrome plated\* finish

Straight Model No.	30º Angle Model No.	Free- Standing	Size
<b>□</b> 6614	<b>□</b> 6624	☐ 6634*	4" NPT x 4" Storz
<b>□</b> 6615	<b>□</b> 6625	☐ 6635*	4" NPT x 5" Storz
<b>□</b> 6616	<b>□</b> 6626	☐ 6636*	4" NPT x 6" Storz
<b>□</b> 6617	<b>□</b> 6627	☐ 6637*	6" NPT x 4" Storz
<b>□</b> 6618	<b>□</b> 6628	☐ 6638*	6" NPT x 5" Storz
Identification Plate Lettering (Models 6634 - 6639)  ☐ AUTO SPKR ☐ STANDPIPE ☐ AUTO SPKR & STANDPIPE			

<sup>\*</sup>Optional Finish: ☐-D Polished chrome plated

<u>Storz Caps</u> - Blind cap with securing wire or chain, forged aluminum with powder coat finish

Model No.	Size
<b>□</b> 6644	4" Storz
□ 6645	5" Storz

Model No.	Size
<b>□</b> 6646	6" Storz

<u>Dry Hydrants</u> - Provides a fire water supply in rural settings where pressurized water systems are insufficient or unavailable. Assemblies include hose thread adapter and strainer constructed of hard-coated aluminum and schedule 40 PVC 5" 90° elbow. Caps (optional) are hard-coated aluminum

Model No.	Hydrant Size
<b>□</b> 6664	6" PVC x 41/2" male NST
<b>□</b> 6665	6" PVC x 5" male NST
☐ 6667	6" PVC x 6" male NST

Model No.	Cap Size
<b>□</b> 6674	41/2" NST
<b>□</b> 6675	5" NST
<b>□</b> 6676	6" NST

### **PVC Suction Strainer**

Model No.	Size
<b>□</b> 6686	6" Horizontal
<b>□</b> 6687	8" Horizontal

Model No.	Size
<b>□</b> 6688	6" Vertical (Barrel)
<b>□</b> 6689	8" Vertical (Barrel)









